s wewoie  WINTER BREAKFAST CLUB 2024
Tuesday 9:30 am Cardinal Lanes North Lanes1-8
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 6 GOLDEN GIRLS 46 24 19150 5 2 Team 2 35 35 18385
2 5 MAKE IT HAPPEN 41 29 18505 6 3 HOPEFOOLS 34 36 18179
3 1 LANE RANGERS 40 30 18620 7 4 KING PINS 28 42 17980
4 8 WHY NOT 36 34 18611 8 7 Team?7 9 61 7206
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 7 0 0 0 0 0 <--> HOPEFOOLS 571 607 581 1759 5
3-4 Team 2 570 579 644 1793 2 <--->  GOLDEN GIRLS 635 682 571 1888 5
5-6 LANE RANGERS 562 617 632 1811 0 <--->  WHY NOT 677 657 692 2026 7
7-8 MAKE IT HAPPEN 590 731 583 1904 3 <--->  KING PINS 592 556 598 1746 4
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8
Wk11 03/12 1-5 84 7-2 3-6
Wk12 03/19 3-8 52 46 7-1

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

612 MAKE IT HAPPEN
590 GOLDEN GIRLS
543 WHY NOT

Scratch Game
267 STEVE PORTERA
236 RICK PETERSEN
215 STEVE HOGUE
204 JAMES BROWN
196 DON KASS

Men

177
161
155
130
128

LOUANN GILLIGAN
MARIANNE LARE
LORRAINE MCEVOY
JAN TUCKER
LINDA BROWN

Women

1612 GOLDEN GIRLS

1579 WHY NOT

1547 MAKE IT HAPPEN

Scratch Series

633 RICK PETERSEN
599 STEVE HOGUE
591 STEVE PORTERA
567 JAMES BROWN
518 DON KASS

494
434
426
371
346

LOUANN GILLIGAN
MARIANNE LARE
LORRAINE MCEVOY
LINDA BROWN

JAN TUCKER

731 MAKE IT HAPPEN
692 WHY NOT
682 GOLDEN GIRLS
Handicap Game
293 STEVE PORTERA
252 JAMES BROWN
244 TONY COSTAGLIOLA
242 DON KASS
237 RICK PETERSEN

232
216
216
207
199

LOUANN GILLIGAN
LORRAINE MCEVOY
MARIANNE LARE
JAN TUCKER
LINDA BROWN

Season High Scores

2026 WHY NOT

1904 MAKE IT HAPPEN

1888 GOLDEN GIRLS

Handicap Series

711 JAMES BROWN
669 STEVE PORTERA
656 DON KASS
639 FRANK MORGAN
637 TONY COSTAGLIOLA

659
609
599
584
577

LOUANN GILLIGAN
LORRAINE MCEVOY
MARIANNE LARE
LINDA BROWN

JAN TUCKER

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

683 GOLDEN GIRLS

612 MAKE IT HAPPEN

567 LANE RANGERS
Scratch Game

1881 GOLDEN GIRLS

1579 WHY NOT

1557 LANE RANGERS
Scratch Series

734 GOLDEN GIRLS
731 MAKE IT HAPPEN
712 LANE RANGERS

Handicap Game

2034 GOLDEN GIRLS

2026 WHY NOT

1992 LANE RANGERS
Handicap Series

Men 290 BRIAN GOTTRY 752 BRIAN GOTTRY 293 STEVE PORTERA 748 DONALD HERNDON

268 STEVE HOGUE 732 STEVE HOGUE 290 BRIAN GOTTRY 711 JAMES BROWN

267 STEVE PORTERA 599 STEVE PORTERA 262 DONALD HERNDON 707 BRIAN GOTTRY
Women 191 LOUANN GILLIGAN 505 MARIANNE LARE 247 LOUANN GILLIGAN 668 LINDA BROWN

180 MARIANNE LARE 494 LOUANN GILLIGAN 241 LINDA BROWN 659 LOUANN GILLIGAN

179 LORRAINE MCEVOY 465 LORRAINE MCEVOY 230 LORRAINE MCEVOY 629 MARIANNE LARE

Team Rosters

Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
1 - LANE RANGERS Lane 1 HDCP=142 Avg=478 2-Team 2 Lane 6 HDCP=200 Avg=407
VACANT 0 0 bk120 81 TONY COSTAGLIOLA 4215 30 140 63
LORRAINE MCEVOY 3855 27 142 61 JAN TUCKER 2707 22 123 78
STEVE HOGUE 6491 30 216 0 DONALD HERNDON 3458 24 144 59
3 - HOPEFOOLS Lane 7 HDCP=197 Avg=410 4 - KING PINS Lane 4 HDCP=259 Avg=341
LINDA BROWN 3931 30 131 71 CHRIS STIDD 3585 30 119 81
MARIANNE LARE 3562 24 148 55 BRANDON JACKSON 3610 30 120 81
MALCOLM DAVIS 2760 21 131 71 MIKE HACK 2767 27 102 97
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Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP

5 - MAKE IT HAPPEN Lane 2 HDCP=116 Avg=500 6 - GOLDEN GIRLS Lane 8 HDCP=46 Avg=593

NICK JOHNSON 4242 27 157 47 FRANK MORGAN 3807 24 158 46

KEITH DOUGLAS 4800 30 160 45 RICK PETERSEN 4392 21 209 0

STEVE PORTERA 5494 30 183 24 BRIAN GOTTRY 6118 27 226 0

7 -Team 7 Lane 5 HDCP=243 Avg=360 8 - WHY NOT Lane 3 HDCP=143 Avg=471

VACANT 0 0 120 81 LOUANN GILLIGAN 4515 30 150 54

VACANT 0 0 120 81 DON KASS 2425 15 161 44

VACANT 0 0 120 81 JAMES BROWN 4803 30 160 45
DOLLY HUFFMAN 2446 15 163 42

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

E¥ Men Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
MICHAEL CHESSON 161 44 1449 9 203 485 155 192 134 481 613
LEONIE HENRY 146 57 877 6 165 451 0 0
BETH LOWMAN 57 137 346 6 81 183 0 0
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