

WINTER BREAKFAST CLUB 2024

Tuesday 9:30 am

Cardinal Lanes North

Lanes 1 - 8

USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Pins + HDCP	Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Pins + HDCP
1	6	GOLDEN GIRLS	46	24	19150	5	2	Team 2	35	35	18385
2	5	MAKE IT HAPPEN	41	29	18505	6	3	HOPEFOOLS	34	36	18179
3	1	LANE RANGERS	40	30	18620	7	4	KING PINS	28	42	17980
4	8	WHY NOT	36	34	18611	8	7	Team 7	9	61	7206

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
1-2	Team 7	0	0	0	0	0	<---> HOPEFOOLS	571	607	581	1759	5
3-4	Team 2	570	579	644	1793	2	<---> GOLDEN GIRLS	635	682	571	1888	5
5-6	LANE RANGERS	562	617	632	1811	0	<---> WHY NOT	677	657	692	2026	7
7-8	MAKE IT HAPPEN	590	731	583	1904	3	<---> KING PINS	592	556	598	1746	4

Lane Assignments

	1-2	3-4	5-6	7-8
Wk11 03/12	1- 5	8- 4	7- 2	3- 6
Wk12 03/19	3- 8	5- 2	4- 6	7- 1

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game		Team Scratch Series		Team Handicap Game		Team Handicap Series	
612	MAKE IT HAPPEN	1612	GOLDEN GIRLS	731	MAKE IT HAPPEN	2026	WHY NOT
590	GOLDEN GIRLS	1579	WHY NOT	692	WHY NOT	1904	MAKE IT HAPPEN
543	WHY NOT	1547	MAKE IT HAPPEN	682	GOLDEN GIRLS	1888	GOLDEN GIRLS
Scratch Game		Scratch Series		Handicap Game		Handicap Series	
Men	267 STEVE PORTERA	633	RICK PETERSEN	293	STEVE PORTERA	711	JAMES BROWN
	236 RICK PETERSEN	599	STEVE HOGUE	252	JAMES BROWN	669	STEVE PORTERA
	215 STEVE HOGUE	591	STEVE PORTERA	244	TONY COSTAGLIOLA	656	DON KASS
	204 JAMES BROWN	567	JAMES BROWN	242	DON KASS	639	FRANK MORGAN
	196 DON KASS	518	DON KASS	237	RICK PETERSEN	637	TONY COSTAGLIOLA
Women	177 LOUANN GILLIGAN	494	LOUANN GILLIGAN	232	LOUANN GILLIGAN	659	LOUANN GILLIGAN
	161 MARIANNE LARE	434	MARIANNE LARE	216	LORRAINE MCEVOY	609	LORRAINE MCEVOY
	155 LORRAINE MCEVOY	426	LORRAINE MCEVOY	216	MARIANNE LARE	599	MARIANNE LARE
	130 JAN TUCKER	371	LINDA BROWN	207	JAN TUCKER	584	LINDA BROWN
	128 LINDA BROWN	346	JAN TUCKER	199	LINDA BROWN	577	JAN TUCKER

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game		Team Scratch Series		Team Handicap Game		Team Handicap Series	
683	GOLDEN GIRLS	1881	GOLDEN GIRLS	734	GOLDEN GIRLS	2034	GOLDEN GIRLS
612	MAKE IT HAPPEN	1579	WHY NOT	731	MAKE IT HAPPEN	2026	WHY NOT
567	LANE RANGERS	1557	LANE RANGERS	712	LANE RANGERS	1992	LANE RANGERS
Scratch Game		Scratch Series		Handicap Game		Handicap Series	
Men	290 BRIAN GOTTRY	752	BRIAN GOTTRY	293	STEVE PORTERA	748	DONALD HERNDON
	268 STEVE HOGUE	732	STEVE HOGUE	290	BRIAN GOTTRY	711	JAMES BROWN
	267 STEVE PORTERA	599	STEVE PORTERA	262	DONALD HERNDON	707	BRIAN GOTTRY
Women	191 LOUANN GILLIGAN	505	MARIANNE LARE	247	LOUANN GILLIGAN	668	LINDA BROWN
	180 MARIANNE LARE	494	LOUANN GILLIGAN	241	LINDA BROWN	659	LOUANN GILLIGAN
	179 LORRAINE MCEVOY	465	LORRAINE MCEVOY	230	LORRAINE MCEVOY	629	MARIANNE LARE

Team Rosters

Name	Pins	Gms	Avg	HDCP	Name	Pins	Gms	Avg	HDCP
1 - LANE RANGERS Lane 1 HDCP=142 Avg=478					2 - Team 2 Lane 6 HDCP=200 Avg=407				
VACANT	0	0	bk120	81	TONY COSTAGLIOLA	4215	30	140	63
LORRAINE MCEVOY	3855	27	142	61	JAN TUCKER	2707	22	123	78
STEVE HOGUE	6491	30	216	0	DONALD HERNDON	3458	24	144	59
3 - HOPEFOOLS Lane 7 HDCP=197 Avg=410					4 - KING PINS Lane 4 HDCP=259 Avg=341				
LINDA BROWN	3931	30	131	71	CHRIS STIDD	3585	30	119	81
MARIANNE LARE	3562	24	148	55	BRANDON JACKSON	3610	30	120	81
MALCOLM DAVIS	2760	21	131	71	MIKE HACK	2767	27	102	97

Name	Pins	Gms	Avg HDCP	
5 - MAKE IT HAPPEN Lane 2 HDCP=116 Avg=500				
NICK JOHNSON	4242	27	157	47
KEITH DOUGLAS	4800	30	160	45
STEVE PORTERA	5494	30	183	24
7 - Team 7 Lane 5 HDCP=243 Avg=360				
VACANT	0	0	120	81
VACANT	0	0	120	81
VACANT	0	0	120	81

Name	Pins	Gms	Avg HDCP	
6 - GOLDEN GIRLS Lane 8 HDCP=46 Avg=593				
FRANK MORGAN	3807	24	158	46
RICK PETERSEN	4392	21	209	0
BRIAN GOTTRY	6118	27	226	0
8 - WHY NOT Lane 3 HDCP=143 Avg=471				
LOUANN GILLIGAN	4515	30	150	54
DON KASS	2425	15	161	44
JAMES BROWN	4803	30	160	45
DOLLY HUFFMAN	2446	15	163	42

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

 **Men Division 1: Enter Div Label**

Name	Avg HDCP		Pins Gms		High Game	High Sers	HDCP Game	HDCP Sers	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total	HDCP Total
MICHAEL CHESSON	161	44	1449	9	203	485			155	192	134	481	613
LEONIE HENRY	146	57	877	6	165	451						0	0
BETH LOWMAN	57	137	346	6	81	183						0	0